

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

Excise Tax:		
Parcel Identifier No. Block 4969, Verified by By: Lot 139K	County on the	day of, 20
Mail/Box to: Grantees, 1316 Ziglar Roa	ad, Winston-Salem, 1	NC 27106
This instrument was prepared by: B. Jeffrey Woo	od, Attorney at Law	
Brief description for the Index:		
THIS DEED made this	day of May	, 20 <u>07</u> , by and between
GRANTOR	GR	ANTEE
N. Rahimzadeh, Inc.	Marcus Eugene Shannon Brow	Shields and wife, n Shields
	include said parties, their heirs, such by context. ion paid by the Grantee, the receipt not the Grantee in fee simple, all the receipt in the transfer of the Township,	of which is hereby acknowledged, has at certain lot or parcel of land situated in
North Carolina and more particularly described as follows See Exhibit "A" attached hereto property.		ription of subject
Property Address: 1316 Ziglar F	Road, Winston-Salem,	NC 27106
The property hereinabove described was acquired by Gran	ntor by instrument recorded in Boo and	ok 2711 page 1514
A map showing the above described property is recorded		age
NC Bar Association Form No. 3 © 1976, Revised © 1977 Printed by Agreement with the NC Bar Association - 198		+ James Williams & Co., Inc. www.JamesWilliams.com

Book 2755 Page 3842

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to the Grantee in fee simple.

And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to convey the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and free and clear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever, other than the following exceptions:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has duly executed the foregoing as of the day and year first above written

N. Rahimzade	h. Inc.	5 5 ···	and the same year man above willion	
	ty Name) 7			_(SEAL)
By: Jan. Pitle: Vice	President.	K ONLY		_(SEAL)
By: Title:		SE BLACK INK		_(SEAL)
By:		OSE BI		_(SEAL)
SFALLSTAMP	State of North Carolina - Count I, the undersigned Notary Public of acknowledged the due execution of hand and Notarial stamp or seal this	f the County and State a	foresaid, certify that personally appeared before me this ent for the purposes therein expressed. Wi day of	itness my
	My Commission Expires:		Notary Public	
KAREN DENISE HAU NOTARY PUBLIC Forsyth County North Carolina y Commission Extra 1/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2	a North Carolina or	ce President corporation/hat pplicable), and that by nt in its name on its l	foresaid, certify thatNader personally came before me this of _N. Rahimzadeh, Inc. in the Habita company general parametric authority duly given and as the act of each pehalf as its act and deed. Witness my hay of May	X/XIXIDEN ch entity
لئستا	5 My Commission Expires. 11/10	Ja Ja	Notary Public	
MEAU-STAME	State of North Carolina - County I, the undersigned Notary Public of	the County and State a	foresaid, certify that	
	≅		day of	, 20
			Notary Public	
	certificate are duly registered at the date	e and time and in the ister of Deeds for	is/are certified to be Book and Page shown on the first page	correct. hereof. County
D+,		puty/Assistant - Regi		County
NC Bar Association For	m No. 3 © 1976, Revised © 1977, 200	2	* James Williams & C	o Inc

Printed by Agreement with the NC Bar Association - 1981

www.JamesWilliams.com

Book 2755 Page 3843

EXHIBIT "A"

N. RAHIMZADEH, INC., GRANTOR TO MARCUS EUGENE SHIELDS and wife, SHANNON BROWN SHIELDS, GRANTEES

Beginning at a ½" existing iron pipe located at the northwest corner of the White property, Deed Book 1581, page 765, and said existing iron pipe located in the southern right-of-way line of Ziglar Road, SR 1669; and being the northeastern corner of the lot described in Deed Book 2571, page 1517, presently owned by N. Rahimzadeh, Inc.; then along the western boundary line of the White property South 54 deg. 00' 00" West 199.99 feet to an ½" existing iron pipe; thence North 35 deg. 11' 02 West 112.72 feet to a new iron pipe located in the northern boundary line of the Blizard property, Deed Book 2281, page 2350; thence a long a new line North 54 deg. 04' 40" East 200.35 feet to a new ½" iron pipe in the southern right-of-way line of Ziglar Road, SR 1669; thence South 34 deg. 59' 47" East 112.45 feet to an existing iron pipe, the point and place of beginning, containing .517 acres, more or less, according to a survey map prepared by Phillip R. Ball, PLS, dated June 17, 2005; and being the eastern portion of the property described in Deed Book 2571, page 1517, and the eastern portion of Tax Lot 139A, Tax Block 4969, as presently constituted.